#### 10/17/2016 504054031

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4100695

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BAOQI JIA	10/13/2016
MING FANG	10/13/2016
HUI CHI	10/13/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NINGBO SHUXIANG NEW MATERIAL CO., LTD.
Street Address:	HUAMAO INDUSTRIAL ZONE, HENGJIE TOWN, YINZHOU DISTRICT,
City:	NINGBO, ZHEJIANG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	315000

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15304847		

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)571-9813

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-571-9812

Email: RAYMONDC@DAVIDANDRAYMOND.COM DAVID AND RAYMOND PATENT FIRM **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 108 N. YNEZ AVE., SUITE 128

Address Line 4: MONTEREY PARK, CALIFORNIA 91754

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	USP5123C/NB0083-SXTL	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL LEE	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Lee/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2016	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=USP5123assignment#page1.tif source=USP5123assignment#page2.tif source=USP5123assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 040035 FRAME: 0709** 504054031

Attorney's Docket No.: USP5123C-NB0083-SXTL

### ASSIGNMENT

whose post of certain new an	d useful improv	) appear(s) below,	hereinafter referre	d to as ASSIGNOR, hav	ve invented a
.70	ferred to as the lexecuted on every executed on:			or United States Letters I	Patent was
LJ	filed on:		Serial No	)	
whose post off	ice address is	315000	Zone, Hengjie To	own, Yinzhou District Ni	
hereinafter refe same in the Un		IGNEE, is desirous o	f acquiring the ent	ire right, title and interes	t in and to the
acknowledged, entire right, tit America, inclu	I (we), ASSIG	NOR, by these prese in and to said INVI ill Letters Patent gra	nts do sell, assign ENTION and applic	ration, receipt of white and transfer unto said A cation throughout the Uration, continuation, confir	SSIGNEE, the nited States of
connection wi application(s) required to aff ASSIGNOR al- communicate to that are within behalf of ASSI- and defense of ASSIGNOR'S of	ith the filing, in the United from the rights so agrees, with ASSIGNOR'S GNEE that lawforf any patent	prosecution and restates for said INV of ASSIGNEE in an about further consid ASSIGNEE'S request possession or controlly may be required application or pater this instrument shapelication.	naintenance of sa /ENTION, including d to said INVENTI eration and at A at documents and it ol, and to provide of ASSIGNOR in result encompassed	ents that legally may be aid application or any ag additional documents ION, all without further SSIGNEE'S expense, to aformation concerning the further assurances and respect of the prosecution within the terms of the another invokes and another invokes another invokes and another invokes another invokes another invokes and another invokes another invokes another invokes another invokes and another invokes another invokes another invokes and another invokes another	other patent that may be consideration. identify and e INVENTION testimony on to instrument.
issue any and a and interest in ASSIGNEE'S le	all Letters Pater and to the sa egal representat f, as fully and o	nt referred to above me, for ASSIGNEE' ives and successors,	to ASSIGNEE, as S sole use and be to the full end of	missioner of Patents and the ASSIGNEE of the en choof, and for the use a the term for which such teld by ASSIGNOR had the	itire right, title and behoof of Letters Patent
		es Raymond Y. Cha the U.S. Patent and		plete any information in	this document
ASSIGNOR NA ADDRESS:			n, Yinzhou District?	Vingbo, Zhejiang 315000 (	China
4	物學等	•		20/6/10/13	
SIGNATURI	<u> </u>		<del></del>	DATE	

Attorney's Docket No.: USP5123C-NB0083-SXTL

### ASSIGNMENT

WH	EREAS, I (we),	Ming FANG		
	office address(es nd useful improv		ereinafter referred	d to as ASSIGNOR, have invented a
		ng Method Thereof		
			h an application f	or United States Letters Patent was
	executed on every executed on:	en data herewith		
	filed on:		Serial No.	d.
whose post of	fice address is ferred to as ASS		ne, Hengjie Town, Y	CO , LTD Vinzhou District Ningbo, Zhejiang 315000 re right, title and interest in and to the
acknowledged entire right, to America, incl	i, I (we), ASSIG itle, and interest	NOR, by these presen in and to said INVE! ill Letters Patent gran	ts do sell, assign VIION and applic	ration, receipt of which is hereby and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the ation throughout the United States of ion, continuation, continuation-in-part
connection v application(s) required to at ASSIGNOR a communicate that are within behalf of ASS and defense ASSIGNOR'S	with the filing, in the United firm the rights also agrees, with to ASSIGNEE at in ASSIGNOR'S IGNEE that lawfo of any patent	prosecution and mand States for said INVI of ASSIGNEE in and hout further consider ASSIGNEE'S request possession or controlly may be required application or patener this instrument shall	nintenance of sa ENTION, including to said INVENTIA ration and at Assiduance and in documents and in I, and to provide of ASSIGNOR in recompassed	ents that legally may be required in id application or any other patent g additional documents that may be ON, all without further consideration. SSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and formation concerning the INVENTION further assurances and testimony on espect of the prosecution, maintenance within the terms of this instrument. NOR'S heirs, executors, administrators
issue any and and interest i ASSIGNEE'S	all Letters Pater n and to the sa legal representated, as fully and e	nt referred to above to me, for ASSIGNEE'S ives and successors, t	o ASSIGNEE, as to sole use and be to the full end of	nissioner of Patents and Trademarks to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title thoof; and for the use and behoof of the term for which such Letters Patent eld by ASSIGNOR had this assignment
		es Raymond Y. Chan the U.S. Patent and T		olete any information in this document
ASSIGNOR N ADDRESS:				lingbo, Zhejiang 315000 China
	- TV	3		Zo/6/10/13
SIGNATUE	KE /V	·····		DATE

Attomey's

Docket No.: USP5123C-NB0083-SXTL

## ASSIGNMENT

whose post of certain new an Casing Tube a	ffice address(es) d useful improver nd Manufacturing ferred to as the IN executed on ever executed on:	nents in 3 Method Thereof (VENTION) for which an	application for Ur	as ASSIGNOR, have invented a nited States Letters Patent was
لبا	filed on:	•	Serial No.:	
whose post off	ice address is erred to as ASSIC		lengjie Town, Yinzh	LTD ou District Ningbo, Zhejiang 315000 ght, title and interest in and to the
acknowledged, entire right, tit America, inclu	, I (we), ASSIGN le, and interest in	OR, by these presents do a and to said INVENTIC	o sell, assign and to N and application	n, receipt of which is hereby transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the a throughout the United States of continuation, continuation-in-part
connection we application(s) required to aff ASSIGNOR al communicate t that are within behalf of ASSI and defense of ASSIGNOR'S of	ith the filing, print the United Sfirm the rights of so agrees, with a ASSIGNEE at A ASSIGNOR'S progress of any patent as the street of any patent as the street and the street as the s	prosecution and mainted tates for said INVENTING ASSIGNEE in and to so not further consideration assignee's request documentation or control, as ly may be required of Aspelication or patent er	mance of said a ON, including ad aid INVENTION, in and at ASSIGIuments and informed to provide furt SSIGNOR in respecticompassed within	that legally may be required in pplication or any other patent ditional documents that may be all without further consideration. NEE'S expense, to identify and lation concerning the INVENTION her assurances and testimony on at of the prosecution, maintenance in the terms of this instrument. 'S heirs, executors, administrators
issue any and and interest in ASSIGNEE'S in	all Letters Patent and to the sam egal representatived, as fully and en	referred to above to As e, for ASSIGNEE'S sol- es and successors, to the	ISIGNEE, as the A e use and behoof e full end of the to	oner of Patents and Trademarks to SSIGNEE of the entire right, title ; and for the use and behoof of erm for which such Letters Patent y ASSIGNOR had this assignment
		s Raymond Y. Chan to i he U.S. Patent and Trade		any information in this document
ASSIGNOR NA		Zone, Bystreet Town, Yin	zhou District Ningb	o, Zhejiang 315000 China
and an experience of the second	池路	en e		2016/10/13
SIGNATUR			DA	

PATENT REEL: 040035 FRAME: 0712

**RECORDED: 10/17/2016**